

BID TAB  
 2021 STREET PROGRAM - Smith Street and Elizabeth Street  
 CITY OF PLYMOUTH, WISCONSIN  
 Bid Opening: 11:00 a.m. - Wednesday, January 20, 2021

<b>PTS Contractors, Inc.</b> 4075 Eaton Rd. Green Bay, WI 54311	<b>David Tener Corporation</b> 2759 Dewey Decker Drive Green Bay, WI 54313	<b>Jossart Brother, Inc.</b> 1682 Swan Road De Pere, WI 54115	<b>De Groot Inc.</b> 4201 Champion Road Green Bay, WI 54311	<b>Dorner Inc.</b> E506 Lexington Road P.O. Box 129 Luxemburg, WI 54217	<b>Vinton Construction Company</b> PO Box 137 1322 3rd Street Two Rivers, WI 54241	<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b> 2141 Woodale Avenue P.O. Box 129 Green Bay, WI 54313	<b>Kip Gulseth Construction Co. Inc.</b> 1930 Johnston Drive Manitowish, WI 54220	<b>Kruczek Construction Inc.</b> 3636 Kewanee Road Green Bay, WI 54311	<b>Kapur Engineers Estimate</b>
---	--	---	---	--	---	--	---	--	---------------------------------

BASE BID: Smith Street - Elizabeth Street to Orchard Lane																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
204.01	Removing Pavement - Concrete	3956	SY	\$ 3.05	\$ 12,065.80	\$ 3.09	\$ 12,234.04	\$ 3.15	\$ 12,461.40	\$ 3.12	\$ 12,342.72	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,956.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,879.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,857.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,857.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,560.00
204.012	Remove Asphaltic Surface Milling	2520	SY	\$ 2.65	\$ 6,678.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 6,753.60	\$ 2.73	\$ 6,879.60	\$ 2.71	\$ 6,829.20	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,080.00
204.015	Removing Curb & Gutter - (north of Forest Ave.)	465	LF	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,185.75	\$ 2.58	\$ 1,199.70	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,223.95	\$ 2.61	\$ 1,213.65	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,637.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,790.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,976.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,278.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,510.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	519	SY	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,712.70	\$ 2.58	\$ 1,339.02	\$ 2.63	\$ 1,364.97	\$ 2.61	\$ 1,354.59	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,686.75	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,269.70	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,660.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,816.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,427.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,190.00
204.022	Removing Inlets	3	EACH	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 909.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 283.67	\$ 851.01	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
205.01	Excavation Common	1540	CY	\$ 8.15	\$ 12,551.00	\$ 8.23	\$ 12,674.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 13,182.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 28,274.40	\$ 13.95	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,800.00
205.01001	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	260	CY	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,704.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 3,627.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	2800	TON	\$ 13.50	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 38,024.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 38,948.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 38,612.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 47,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	600	TON	\$ 15.30	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 9,228.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	286	SY	\$ 50.50	\$ 14,443.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,872.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 14,729.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 16,087.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 14,157.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 15,587.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,300.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT SB-28.5	850	TON	\$ 70.40	\$ 59,840.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 60,494.50	\$ 72.56	\$ 61,676.00	\$ 71.88	\$ 61,098.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 60,520.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 58,735.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 58,735.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 61,625.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,250.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT SB-28.5	510	TON	\$ 73.70	\$ 37,587.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 37,995.00	\$ 75.92	\$ 38,719.20	\$ 75.21	\$ 38,357.10	\$ 74.50	\$ 37,995.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 36,873.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 36,873.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,900.00
465.012	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	6	TON	\$ 122.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 124.84	\$ 749.04	\$ 124.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 133.75	\$ 802.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch	1890	LF	\$ 12.75	\$ 24,097.50	\$ 12.88	\$ 24,343.20	\$ 13.10	\$ 24,759.00	\$ 13.01	\$ 24,588.90	\$ 12.90	\$ 24,381.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 30,051.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 27,405.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 29,295.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,800.00
601.04111	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch - Hand Formed	465	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 36.05	\$ 16,763.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 17,088.75	\$ 36.41	\$ 16,930.65	\$ 36.10	\$ 16,786.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	4670	SF	\$ 5.10	\$ 23,817.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 24,050.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 26,852.50	\$ 5.71	\$ 26,665.70	\$ 5.20	\$ 24,284.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 27,553.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,685.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 35,025.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,690.00
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	190	SF	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 6,982.50	\$ 36.41	\$ 6,917.90	\$ 36.10	\$ 6,859.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 7,172.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00
611.042	Reconstructing Manholes - Storm	1	EACH	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,883.65	\$ 1,883.65	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
611.2094	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,006.34	\$ 8,012.68	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2,626.68	\$ 5,253.36	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
611.323	Inlets 2x3-FT	6	EACH	\$ 910.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,776.01	\$ 10,656.06	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,395.90	\$ 8,375.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
611.811	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Sanitary	4	EACH	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
611.81101	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Storm	1	EACH	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
611.81115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	8	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
625.01	Topsoil	1760	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 6,019.20	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 5,790.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,800.00
627.02	Mulching	1760	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 352.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,601.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,760.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	14	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 777.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	1.1	CWT	\$ 120.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 124.84	\$ 137.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 88.00
630.014	Seeding Mixture No. 40	138	LB	\$ 6.50	\$ 897.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 897.00	\$ 6.47	\$ 892.86	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,048.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 979.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 897.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00
643.5	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,757.00	\$ 5,757.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,852.41	\$ 22,852.41	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
645.014	Geotextile Type SAS - Undistributed	850	SY	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,317.50	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 1,334.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00
690.015	Sawing Asphalt	290	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 378.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 606.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 378.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 390.00
690.025	Sawing Concrete	1885	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 2.82	\$ 5,307.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,717.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,732.25	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,284.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,160.00
SPV-1000	Hydrant Special	3	EACH	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,947.76	\$ 11,843.28	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 12,702.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SPV-1001	Hydrant Lead 6-Inch Special	60	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46.33	\$ 2,779.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
SPV-1106	Gate Valve & Valve Box 6-Inch Special	3	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1,403.90	\$ 4,211.70	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
SPV-1108	Gate Valve & Valve Box 8-Inch Special	14	EACH	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 1,900.82	\$ 26,611.48	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 24,010.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 26,236.00	\$ 1,652.00	\$						

BASE BID: Elizabeth Street - Smith Street to Caroline Street																							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
204.01	Removing Pavement	1215	SY	\$ 3.05	\$ 3,705.75	\$ 3.09	\$ 3,754.35	\$ 3.15	\$ 3,827.25	\$ 3.12	\$ 3,790.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,037.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,341.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,150.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	101	SY	\$ 2.55	\$ 257.55	\$ 2.58	\$ 260.58	\$ 2.63	\$ 265.63	\$ 2.64	\$ 266.64	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 636.30	\$ 3.20	\$ 323.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 353.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 252.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,010.00
204.021	Removing Valve Vaults	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
205.01	Excavation Common	430	CY	\$ 8.15	\$ 3,504.50	\$ 8.23	\$ 3,538.90	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 3,577.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 7,894.80	\$ 13.95	\$ 5,998.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00
205.0101	Excavation Common - EBS - Undistributed	70	CY	\$ 10.20	\$ 714.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 717.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 976.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00
305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	700	TON	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 9,506.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 9,737.00	\$ 13.79	\$ 9,653.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 11,795.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00
311.011	Breaker Run - Undistributed	300	TON	\$ 15.30	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 4,614.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 715.50	\$ 26.25	\$ 787.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
415.008	Concrete Pavement 8-inch	60	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 63.85	\$ 3,831.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
416.016	Concrete Driveway 6-inch	109	SY	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,559.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,559.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,668.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 5,613.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,559.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 6,131.25	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,395.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,777.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,777.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,450.00
416.061	Drilled Tie Bars	24	EACH	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 247.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 249.60	\$ 10.30	\$ 247.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
416.062	Drilled Dowel Bars	16	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 329.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 20.81	\$ 332.96	\$ 20.60	\$ 329.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
460.523	HMA Pavement 3 LT SB-28.5	140	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 71.17	\$ 9,963.80	\$ 72.56	\$ 10,158.40	\$ 71.88	\$ 10,063.20	\$ 71.20	\$ 9,968.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 9,674.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 9,674.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
460.525	HMA Pavement 5 LT SB-28.5	80	TON	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 75.92	\$ 6,073.60	\$ 75.21	\$ 6,016.80	\$ 74.50	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
601.0413	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-inch	510	LF	\$ 12.75	\$ 6,502.50	\$ 12.88	\$ 6,568.80	\$ 13.10	\$ 6,681.00	\$ 13.01	\$ 6,635.10	\$ 12.90	\$ 6,579.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 7,599.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-inch	913	SF	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,656.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,249.75	\$ 5.71	\$ 5,213.23	\$ 5.20	\$ 4,747.60	\$ 5.90	\$ 5,386.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,021.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,391.00
611.811	Adjusting Manhole Covers - Sanitary	1	EACH	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
625.01	Topsoil	570	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,949.40	\$ 7.60	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,622.00	\$ 3.29	\$ 1,875.30	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,850.00
627.02	Mulching	570	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 798.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 541.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 541.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 684.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 114.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 518.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	2	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 111.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
629.021	Fertilizer Type B	0.4	CWT	\$ 140.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 145.64	\$ 58.26	\$ 108.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 119.55	\$ 47.82	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32.00
630.014	Grading Mixcut No. 40	44	LB	\$ 7.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 324.72	\$ 7.60	\$ 334.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 273.68	\$ 7.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 440.00
643.5	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
645.014	Geotextile Type SAS - Undistributed	250	SY	\$ 1.55	\$ 387.50	\$ 1.54	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 395.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 392.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
690.025	Sawing Concrete	295	LF	\$ 1.60	\$ 472.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 831.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 442.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 427.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 590.00
SPV.1405	HDPE Water Service 1-inch Special	210	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 18,742.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 99.78	\$ 20,953.80	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00
SPV.1508	PVC Water Main 8-inch (Granular Backfill) Special	300	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 78.48	\$ 23,544.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 21,690.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
SPV.3817	Sanitary Sewer 6-inch Spot Repair Special	2	EACH	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 2,591.00	\$ 5,182.00	\$ 3,582.00	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
SPV.3818	Sanitary Sewer Relining 6-inch CIPP Special	260	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 27.68	\$ 7,196.80	\$ 28.35	\$ 7,371.00	\$ 28.09	\$ 7,303.40	\$ 27.80	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
SPV.4821	Storm Sewer Relining 12-inch CIPP Special	312	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 10,233.60	\$ 33.60	\$ 10,483.20	\$ 33.29	\$ 10,386.48	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 10,171.20	\$ 35.25	\$ 10,998.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,920.00
SPV.9002	Manhole Frame and Cover, R-1710 Special	1	EACH	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 720.13	\$ 720.13	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
SPV.9003	Manhole Cover Adjusting Ring	1	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 271.69	\$ 271.69	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 356.20	\$ 356.20	\$ 744.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
SPV.9007	Temporary Water Services	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ELIZABETH STREET:</b>					<b>\$ 131,822.10</b>		<b>\$ 136,229.53</b>		<b>\$ 132,871.33</b>		<b>\$ 135,030.11</b>		<b>\$ 134,484.50</b>		<b>\$ 136,553.90</b>		<b>\$ 157,950.90</b>		<b>\$ 155,141.80</b>		<b>\$ 153,891.50</b>		<b>\$ 177,811.00</b>
<b>SUBMITTED BID</b>					<b>\$ 131,822.00</b>																		

BASE BID SUMMARY											
Smith Street - Elizabeth Street to Orchard Lane	\$ 695,374.75	\$ 696,847.85	\$ 699,437.87	\$ 710,483.59	\$ 726,050.85	\$ 758,933.49	\$ 819,208.10	\$ 824,538.66	\$ 838,100.41	\$ 882,268.00	
Elizabeth Street - Smith Street to Caroline Street	\$ 131,822.10	\$ 136,229.53	\$ 132,871.33	\$ 135,030.11	\$ 134,484.50	\$ 136,553.90	\$ 157,950.90	\$ 155,141.80	\$ 153,891.50	\$ 177,811.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID FOR 2021 STREET PROGRAM:</b>	<b>\$ 827,196.85</b>	<b>\$ 833,077.38</b>	<b>\$ 832,309.20</b>	<b>\$ 845,513.70</b>	<b>\$ 860,535.35</b>	<b>\$ 895,487.39</b>	<b>\$ 977,159.00</b>	<b>\$ 979,680.46</b>	<b>\$ 991,991.91</b>	<b>\$ 1,060,079.00</b>	
<b>SUBMITTED BID</b>	<b>\$ 826,807.00</b>		<b>\$ 833,596.20</b>								